

Town of Bethel

Sullivan County, New York Rita J. Sheehan, CMC/RMC Town Clerk/Registrar Records Management Officer (845) 583-4350 ext. 101

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BETHEL TO AMEND CHAPTER A351, FEES, OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF BETHEL

Whereas, various chapters of the Code of the Town of Bethel provide that fees therefore shall be as set from time to time by resolution in the Town of Bethel Fee Schedule Chapter A351; and

Now Therefore be it Resolved, the Town of Bethel Town Board hereby amends the following changes to Chapter A351-1 (Fee Schedule) of the Code of the Town of Bethel:

§ A351-1. Fee Schedule:

Type of Fee	Amount
300-15 (B) (7) Lot Improvements	\$200.
A351-1 Woodstove Permit	\$50.

On a motion by Wendy E. Brown, seconded by William Crumley and adopted on the 14th day of August, 2024. Adopted upon a roll call vote 4 ayes and 0 nay as follows:

Aye	Nay
X	
X	
X	
X	
	X X X

This resolution shall become effective immediately.

State of New York County of Sullivan County Office of the Clerk of the Town of Bethel

This is to certify that I, Rita J. Sheehan, Town Clerk of the Town of Bethel in the said County of Sullivan, have compared the foregoing copy of Resolution to amend Chapter A351-1 Fees adopted by the Town of Bethel Town Board with the original now on file in this office, and that the same is a correct and true transcript of such original and the whole thereof.

In Witness Whereof, Lhave hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Town this 19th day of August 2024.

Rita J. Sheehah

Town Clerk of the Town of Bethel Sullivan County, New York

3454 Route 55, P.O. Box 300, White Lake, NY 12786

Town Website: www.townofbethelny.us

Email: bethelclerk@hvc.rr.com

Fax: (845) 583-4710 Facebook: Town of Bethel New York